

Town of New Boston New Boston Planning Board P.O. Box 250 New Boston, NH 03070

January 25, 2012

Jerri Stanford & David Mann 34 Highland Road New Boston, NH 03070

RE: NOTICE OF DECISION

Dear Jerri Stanford & David Mann:

Enclosed, please find the <u>Notice of Decision</u> related to the conditions subsequent to the approval of the site plan to operate a retail store at 3 River Road, Tax Map/Lot #18/9.

As always, should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to let me know.

Sincerely,

Shannon Silver Planning Board Assistant

SS/

Enclosures

Cc: Two-Ninety Nine Stark Realty, PO Box 567, New Boston, NH 03070.

File No. N2011-010



Town of New Boston New Boston Planning Board P.O. Box 250 New Boston, NH 03070

Page 1 File No. N2011-010

NOTICE OF DECISION – Compliance

Planning Board, Town of New Boston

You are hereby notified that Two Ninety Nine Stark Realty (Owner) and David Mann and Jerri Stanford (Applicants) have complied with the conditions subsequent to the approval of the site plan to operate a retail store at 3 River Road, Tax Map/Lot #18/9, by majority vote of the members of the Planning Board on January 24, 2012, on the motion(s):

I **MOVE** to confirm that Two Ninety Nine Stark Realty (Owner) and David Mann and Jerri Stanford (Applicants) have complied with the conditions subsequent to the approval of the site plan to operate a retail store at 3 River Road, Tax Map/Lot #18/9 and to release the hold on the Permit to Operate/Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building Department. It is the applicant's responsibility to apply to the Building Department for a Permit to Operate/Certificate of Occupancy.

Shannon Silver Date
Planning Board Assistant

SS/